
7Tuesday May 23, 2023UNION TERRITORY OF 
JAMMU & KASHMIR 

Agriculture Production & Farmer
Welfare Department

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF 
AGRICULTURE OFFICER, REASI

Email id: caoreasi@gmail.com
Telephone/Fax:- 01991-245677

Re-Auction Notice
It is for information of General Public/Interested parties that Wheat

Bhusa from Wheat Crop at SM Farm Granwalla Reasi shall be put on
open auction on 25 -05-2023 at 12 Noon sharp.

All interested parties can inspect Wheat Bhusa for auction pur-
pose.
All interested parties are requested to participate in auction pro-
ceeding on scheduled date and time.

Terms and Conditions:-
1. All the interested bidders should visit S.M.Farm Granwalla

between 10 AM to 4 PM on all working days for inspection of avail-
able material and reach at auction site well before the scheduled
time of auction.

2. Each interested bidder shall have to deposit Rs. 1000/= (Rs. One
Thousand Only) as caution money before entering into the
process of auction, which is refundable after the completion of
auction process except the deposit of successful bidder.

3. Grazing of catties shall not be allowed in the farm.
4. The highest bid shall be accepted by the designated committee of

the officers and the committee reserves the right to cancel the
process of auction if they feel necessary to do so at any stage of
auction process.

5. The Successful bidder should lift the wheat bhusa onr ; "as and
where" basis.

6. Care should be taken that no damage may be caused to the other
standing crops in the farm during/the process of lifting of Wheat
Bhusa.

No:- CAO/R/Inputs-09/2023-24/669-676 Sd/-
Dated:- 18-05-2023 Chief Agriculture Officer
DIP/J-1868/23    Dated:- 22-05-2023 Reasi 

Website:- http://jammu.gov.in Ph:+91191-2544366 
eMail:dcofficejammu@gmail.com  Fax:- +91191--2546223 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER JAMMU 

Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (J&K)-India 

PUBLIC NOTICE
Vide this office order No. DCJ/SQ/Transfer-Indus/2023-

23/548-54 Dated;- 15-05-2023, a helpdesk was constitut-
ed under the overall supervision and control of Deputy
Commissioner, Jammu 

Whereas, a dedicated email id
helpdeskindl.issues@jk.gov.in has been created for put-
ting up of the issue partaining to Industrial Estates/
Projects in District Jammu Including the Change of Land
Use, Functions/ Clearance related to ease of doing busi-
ness etc. 

Now, Therefore, Through the Medium of this Public
Notice, concerned persons are advised to raise any issue
in this regard on the aforesaid mail id for early resolution
and further necessary action. 

No:- DCJ/S/Transfer-Endus/ 2023-24-664-68 Sd/- 
Dated:- 20-05-2023  Piyush Dhotra, JKAS 
DIP/J-1873/23 Assistant Commissioner (Rev). 
Dated:- 22-05-2023 Jammu 

Fax:- 0191-2544356 Website:- www.phejammu.in Ph:- 0191-2547586 
email:phecejmu@gmail.com 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER JAL
SHAKTI (PHE) DEPARTMENT JAMMU 

CIRCULAR 
It has come to the notice of the undersigned that some
illegal drilling activities are undergoing unabated by the
Registered/Un-registered drilling contractors in the
Jammu Province which has been viewed very seriously
by the higher authorities. in this regard, a stern warning is
hereby issued to the registered/ Unregistered firms/ con-
tractors through this notice to desist from such activities in
future, Drilling activity shall be undertaken by the regis-
tered contractors only after the proper verification of the
NOC issued to the consumer from the competent author-
ity. No compliance in this regard shall to the cancellation
of the license of the registered contractor/user agency.
Also the undersigned has observed that some user agen-
cies are carrying out the drilling activities without register-
ing themselves with the competent authority. it is impera-
tive to mention that any user agency found doing such
illegal activity shall incur strict penalties. The authorities
will confiscate all their machinery with imposition of fine
and strict action/ proceeding under rules shall be initiated
against then. 

Sd/- 
DIP/J-1866/23 (Er. Hamesh Manchanda) 
Date:- 22-05-2023 Chief Engineer 

Jal Shakti (PHE) Department 
Jammu 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 
Department of Ecology,

Enviroment & Remote Sensing 
Paryavaran Bhawan Transport Nagar Gladni, Narwal Jammu-180006  (0191-

2474553/SDA Colony Bernina, Srinagar-190018 (0194-2494585) 

Subject:- Recruitment for project Associcate-I Under
WUCMA Project. 
Reference:- Corrigendum to Notice No. 55 of DEERA of 2023
Dated:- 16-05-2023 

Corrigendum No. 61 (DEERS) of 2023. 
Dated:- 19-05-2023. 

Under Essential qualification Please Read:- 
“Masters in Remote Sensing and GIS/ Masters in Geo-
Informatics 
Or 
Masters with P.G.Diploma in Remote Sensing and GIS/ Masters
with P.G. Diploma Geo-Informatics, 
Instead of “Master’s Degree in Natural or Agriculural Sciences/
M.VSc. or Bachelor’s degree in Engineering or Technology or
Medicine from a recognized University or equivalent”. 

Sd/- 
DIP/J-1865/23 Director
Dated:- 22-05-2023 Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing 

J&K


